Nagaland Board of School Education Kohima

<u>NOTIFICATION NO.93/2022</u> Dated Kohima, the 7th September 2022

NO.NBE-14/Ex-Misc(12)/2022-23 :: The Ministry of Education, Department of School Education and Literacy, Government of India New Delhi has given a guidelines on accountability in ensuring Safety and Security of girls students to be circulated to all Educational Institutes and coaching centres within the state.

These guidelines uploaded in the website of DoSEL are https://dsel.education.gov.in/sites/default/files/2021-10/guidelines-sss.pdf.

Therefore, all the Heads of registered Institutions are requested to visit the website and go through the guidelines, create awareness and impart training and ensure that girls students are safe and protected in their premises.

(Mrs. Asano Sekhose) Chairman

NO.NBE-14/Ex-Misc(12)/2022-23/2400

Dated Kohima, the 7th Sept. 2022

Copy to :

- 1. The Commissioner and Secretary to the Govt. of Nagaland, Department of School Education and SCERT for information.
- 2. The Principal Director, School Education, Nagaland, Kohima for information.
- 3. All the Heads of registered Institutions for necessary action.
- 4. The DEOs/Sr.DEOs/SDEOs, Nagaland for information.

(Mrs. Asano Sekhose) Chairman